### **SCHEDULE OF FEES 2023**

#### **ABOUT OUR SCHOOL FEES**

Catholic schools receive less funding than Government Schools and our school fees are charged to families to make up this deficit in funding.

School fees at Galilee are made up of two components namely, the Family Fee and Student Levies.

#### ANNUAL SCHOOL FEES DUE DATE

# Annual payment of school fees is due and payable by 25<sup>th</sup> February (early than previous years for accounting purposes)

The School offers several fee payment options as set out below.

### **Family Fee**

The Family Fee is charged per family whereas the Student Levies are billed per child.

These Fees and Levies vary for each year level and are set out in the table below.

#### **Student Levies**

Levies are charged for various activities undertaken during the school year.

These Levies are per child, not per family.

Levies are spent directly on the children's needs for curriculum such as: texts, art materials, photocopying, excursions, diaries, camp and swimming.

As children in each level participate in different programs the levies may vary for different year levels.

The Levies are set out and itemised below for each year level.

#### Camp

All Year 6 Families will need to have paid a minimum of \$800 towards their 2023 school fees by 25th January prior to their child attending Canberra Camp. Year 4 families will need to have paid \$400 by 25 January due to the early departure of the Camp to Angahook.

Please note, in **2023 all fee payers must inform the office of their payment option** via a link that will be sent via email in early January 2023.

### **FEE PAYMENT OPTIONS:**

#### **OPTION 1**

Annual payment of school fees in full by 25th February

This option offers a \$250 rebate per family.

(if you choose option 1 please deduct the \$250 rebate from the total school fees payable)

#### **OPTION 2**

In three equal instalments by:

25th February/ 25th May/ 25th August

#### **OPTION 3**

7 equal monthly instalments from 25th February to 25th August

### **OPTION 4**

14 equal fortnightly payments starting 25th February and finishing 25th August

#### PAYMENT OF FEES MAY BE PAID BY THE FOLLOWING METHODS:

Direct Deposit/ EFT

BSB 083347

Account 547063902

Please state Account Code in payment reference and student's last name

Cheque made payable to Galilee RCPS attached to the Fee Notice or Monthly Statement and returned to the School Administration in person or posted to Galilee RCPS, 301-319 Bank Street, South Melbourne 3205

Credit Card/ EFTPOS

The School has Debit and Credit Card payment facilities at the Office No AMEX available

# How to calculate your annual school fees.

2023 ANNUAL TOTAL FAMILY PAYMENT (Family Fee and Building Levy combined)
PLUS 2023 STUDENT LEVIES
EQUALS 2023 TOTAL SCHOOL FEES PAYABLE (less \$250 if paid in full by February 25th)

# For example 1 student:

Family with one Year 3 child:

Total Family Payment	\$2835.00
Year 3 Total Levies	\$1525.00
Total 2023 Fees	\$4360.00

## For example 2 students:

Family with a Year 3 child and a Prep child

Total Family Payment	\$2835.00
Year 3 Total Levies	\$1525.00
Prep Total Levies	\$1085.00
Total 2023 Fees	\$5445.00

Please see the table below to calculate your total for 2023.

# **2023 ANNUAL FAMILY PAYMENTS**

2023 FAMILY FEE	\$2520.00
2023 Maintenance Levy	\$315.00
2023 Total Annual Family Payment	\$2835.00

# PLUS Total Levy per student below to be added.

# **2023 STUDENT LEVIES**

	Items	Class	Items
Prep	Education levy	Year 4	Education levy
	Year level book levy		Year level book levy
	Literacy & Numeracy		Literacy & Numeracy
	Digital Technology levy		Digital Technology levy
	Wellbeing		Wellbeing Excursions/Incursions Camp Swimming
	Excursions/Incursions		
	Swimming		
	Sports Levy Prep Total Levies: \$1085		
			Sports Levy
Year 1	Education levy		Year 4 Total Levies: \$1580
	Year level book levy	Year 5	Education levy
	Literacy & Numeracy		Year level book levy
	Digital Technology levy		Literacy & Numeracy
	Excursions/Incursions		Digital Technology levy
	Swimming		Excursions/Incursions
	Wellbeing		Wellbeing
	Sports Levy Year 1 Total Levies: \$1085		Camp
			Swimming
Year 2	Education levy		Sports Levy
	Year level book levy		Year 5 Total Levies: \$1865
	Literacy & Numeracy	Year 6	Education levy
	Digital Technology levy		Year level book levy
	Excursions/Incursions		Literacy & Numeracy
	Wellbeing		Digital Technology levy
	Swimming		Wellbeing
	Sports Levy		Excursions/Incursions
	Year 2 Total Levies: \$1130		Camp (Canberra)
Year 3	Education levy		Swimming
	Year level book levy		Sports levy
	Literacy & Numeracy		Year 6 Total Levies: \$2550
	Digital Technology levy		
	Excursions/Incursions		
	Camp		
	Swimming		
	Sports Levy		
	Wellbeing		
	V V CHACHIU	i l	